THE DATASHEET OF
SP488ET-L
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Now available in Lead Free
1
SP488/489 Quad RS-485/RS-422 Line Receivers © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
■ RS-485 or RS-422 Applications
■ Quad Differential Line Receivers

SP488/489 Quad RS-485/RS-422 Line Receivers © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Quad RS485 Receivers:
Model ........................ Enable/Disable ...................................... Temperature Range ........................ Package
SP488CS .................. Common; active Low and Active High .. 0°C to +70°C .................... 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP488CT .................. Common; active Low and Active High .. 0°C to +70°C ............................. 16–pin SOIC
SP488ES .................. Common; active Low and Active High .. –40°C to +85°C ................ 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP488ET .................. Common; active Low and Active High .. –40°C to +85°C ......................... 16–pin SOIC
SP489CS .................. One per driver pair; active High ............ 0°C to +70°C .................... 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP489CT .................. One per driver pair; active High ............ 0°C to +70°C ............................. 16–pin SOIC
SP489ES .................. One per driver pair; active High ............ –40°C to +85°C ................ 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP489ET .................. One per driver pair; active High ............ –40°C to +85°C ......................... 16–pin SOIC
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described hereing; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
22 Linnell Circle
Billerica, MA  01821
TEL: (978) 667-8700
FAX: (978) 670-9001
e-mail: sales@sipex.com
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View SP488ET-L on WIN SOURCE
Exar Corporation Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management